Incident Date Report Number

9/23/2024

9/23/2024

9/23/2024

9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024

9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024

9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024

9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024

9/23/2024
9/23/2024

RMP24-002038

RMP24-002039

RMP24-002040

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4616 GETTYSBURG DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
NEWPORT DR

2501 N MEACHAM RD

4802 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2100 GOLF RD

2850 GOLF RD

4770 CALVERT DR

123 HONEYSUCKLE CT

KIRCHOFF RD / EAST
FRONTAGE RD

2600 MARTIN LN
SWAN LN / ST JAMES ST
3250 MEACHAM RD

3250 MEACHAM RD
4305 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: 3241
HAVENWOOD CT

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD
3604 OWL DR

APPROX LOC: PLUM
GROVE RD

5999 NEW WILKE RD
3900 OWL DR

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
NO VALID DL ARREST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
STOLEN AUTO
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

MOTORIST ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/24/2024 7:54:26 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/23/2024

9/23/2024
9/23/2024

9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024

9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024

9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024

9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024
9/23/2024

RMP24-002041

RMP24-002042

RMP24-002043

2800 CENTRAL RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

QUENTIN RD / COLLEGE

CROSSING
4775 CALVERT DR

2708 CARDINAL DR

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

2502 ALGONQUIN RD
3702 HOLLY LN

APPROX LOC:2003
CAMPBELL ST

2307 CAMPBELL ST
5015 WEBER DR
2119 ADAMS ST

MARKETPLACE DR E /
ALGONQUIN RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
1950 PLUM GROVE RD
2915 OAKSBURY CT
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
1650 W ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3142
ALGONQUIN RD

HOLD UP ALARM
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
JUVENILE NUISANCE
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
VAGRANT COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/24/2024 7:54:26 AM
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