



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/23/2024		4616 GETTYSBURG DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/23/2024	RMP24-002038	ALGONQUIN RD / NEWPORT DR	NO VALID DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/23/2024	RMP24-002039	2501 N MEACHAM RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/23/2024		4802 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		2100 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		2850 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
9/23/2024		4770 CALVERT DR	STOLEN AUTO	
9/23/2024		123 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/23/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / EAST FRONTAGE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024	RMP24-002040	2600 MARTIN LN	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/23/2024		SWAN LN / ST JAMES ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
9/23/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		4305 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/23/2024		APPROX LOC: 3241 HAVENWOOD CT	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
9/23/2024		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		3604 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/23/2024		APPROX LOC: PLUM GROVE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		3900 OWL DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/23/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
9/23/2024	<b>RMP24-002041</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/23/2024		QUENTIN RD / COLLEGE CROSSING	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		4775 CALVERT DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		2708 CARDINAL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024	<b>RMP24-002042</b>	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/23/2024		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/23/2024		3702 HOLLY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/23/2024		APPROX LOC:2003 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/23/2024		2307 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		5015 WEBER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/23/2024	<b>RMP24-002043</b>	2119 ADAMS ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/23/2024		MARKETPLACE DR E / ALGONQUIN RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		2915 OAKSBURY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/23/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/23/2024		1650 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/23/2024		APPROX LOC: 3142 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER